

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 991-2022 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency ResolutionStatus:PassedFile created:9/23/2022In control:City CouncilOn agenda:10/3/2022Final action:10/3/2022

Enactment date: 10/3/2022 Enactment #:

Effective date: 10/10/2022

Title: AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION Strongly encouraging the Mayor's Administration to investigate

upgrading the current 9-1-1 emergency response system to a "Next Generation 9-1-1 System" that will provide faster and more reliable emergency assistance by using updated technology to provide

real-time information.

Sponsors: Kevin Conwell, Kevin L. Bishop, Deborah A. Gray, Blaine A. Griffin, Anthony T. Hairston, Kris Harsh,

Stephanie Howse-Jones, Joseph T. Jones, Brian Kazy, Rebecca Maurer, Kerry McCormack, Brian

Mooney, Michael Polensek, Jasmin Santana, Charles Slife, Jenny Spencer, Richard A. Starr

Indexes: NEXT GENERATION 911 SYSTEM, RESOLUTION OF SUPPORT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 991-2022-NextGen 911

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/3/2022	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
9/26/2022	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION Strongly encouraging the Mayor's Administration to investigate upgrading the current 9-1-1 emergency response system to a "Next Generation 9-1-1 System" that will provide faster and more reliable emergency assistance by using updated technology to provide real-time information.